
23.11.89. Park City    Giant Slalom, men 
 
 
 
 
 
 
course name: Willy’s run 
course length: 1067 m 
vertical drop: 366 m  
number of gates: 48/48 
course setters: F. Gartner AUT/D. Bonvin SUI 
weather: sunny 
snow: man made 
started: 72 
finished: 20 
 
 
 
 
  1. Ole-Christian Furuseth NOR  1.07.30 + 1.07.26 2.14.56 (  4) 
  
  2. Pirmin Zurbriggen  SUI  1.08.32 + 1.07.71 2.15.03 (  2) 
 
  3. Ivano Camozzi  ITA  1.09.08 + 1.07.49 2.16.57 
  4. Armin Bittner  FRG  1.09.27 + 1.07.36 2.16.63 
  5. Hubert Strolz  AUT  1.09.43 + 1.07.55 2.16.98 
  6. Michael von Gruenigen SUI  1.09.02 + 1.07.98 2.17.00 (30! 
  7. Niklas Henning  SWE  1.09.52 + 1.07.55 2.17.07   
 
  8. Stefan Eberharter  AUT  1.09.27 + 1.08.38 2.17.65 (33) 
  9. Franck Piccard  FRA  1.09.49 + 1.08.37 2.17.82 
10. Helmuth Mayer  AUT  1.09.52 + 1.08.52 2.18.04 
 
11. Christian Gaidet  FRA  1.09.84 + 1.08.72 2.18.56 
12. Robert Zan  YUG  1.09.62 + 1.09.31 2.18.93 
13. Rainer Salzgeber  AUT  1.09.63 + 1.09.39 2.19.02 
14. Jonas Nilsson  SWE  1.09.99 + 1.09.05 2.19.04 
15. Kjetil-Andre Aamodt NOR  1.10.04 + 1.09.30 2.19.34 (66! 
16. Michael Eder  FRG     2.19.63  
17. Mathias Berhtold  AUT      
and Martin Hangl  SUI  1.10.00 + 1.09.81 2.19.81 
19. Luca Pesando  ITA     2.20.06 
 
 
 



DNF(1): 
Rudi Nierlich  AUT  
Guenther Mader AUT  
Grega Benedik YUG  
Martin Knoerri SUI 
“Tiger” Shaw  USA     
Christoph Berra SUI  
Bob Ormsby  USA 
Matt Grosjean  USA   
Marco Hangl  SUI  
Gregor Grilc  YUG  
Ed Podivinsky  CND 

 
DNF(2): 

L-Boerje Eriksson SWE  (1st run:  3 – 1.08.64) 
Peter Roth  FRG  (1st run:  4 – 1.08.77) 
Marc Girardelli LUX  (1st run:  6 – 1.09.02) 
Tomaz Cizman YUG  (1st run:10 – 1.09.17) 
Kyle Wieche  USA (19) (1st run:20 – 1.09.63)  
Alberto Tomba ITA   (1st run:21 – 1.09,70) 
Hans Pieren  SUI  (1st run:23 – 1.09.74) 

 
DQ(2): 

Johan Wallner  SWE  (1st run:  5 – 1.08.88) 
Markus Wasmeier FRG  (1st run:  9 – 1.09.11)   
Urs Kaelin  SUI  (1st run:13 – 1.09.30) 

 
* 
37 seconds tele report from this race is  
available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=JoH2auTSfpE 
+ 
Some 40 seconds (from 5:35 till 6:17 minutes) from half an hour 
documentary on Stefan Eberharter, covering his 2nd run in this race,  
are available at 
https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=_ueuHTLzfqo 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Filip Gartner AUT 1st run 48                  Didier Bonvin SUI          2nd run 48 
 
 
 
  1. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR 1.07.30  (13)     1. Ole-Ch. Furuseth NOR 1.07.26  (15) 
        2. Armin Bittner FRG 1.07.36  (  4) 
        3. Ivano Camozzi ITA 1.07.49  (  8) 
  2. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 1.08.32     4. Niklas Henning SWE    (16) 
  3. L-Boerje Eriksson SWE 1.08.64 and Hubert Strolz AUT 1.07.55  (  2) 
  4. Peter Roth  FRG 1.08.77   6. Pirmin Zurbriggen SUI 1.07.71  (14) 
  5. Johan Wallner SWE 1.08.88   7. M. von Gruenigen SUI 1.07.98  (10) 
  6. M. von Gruenigen SUI 1.09.02  (30! 
and Marc Girardelli LUX 1.09.02   8. Franck Piccard FRA 1.08.37  (  1) 
  8. Ivano Camozzi ITA 1.09.08     9. Stefan Eberharter AUT 1.08.38  (  5) 
  9. Markus Wasmeier FRG 1.09.11   10. Helmuth Mayer AUT 1.08.52  (17) 
10. Tomaz Cizman YUG 1.09.17 11. Christian Gaidet FRA 1.08.72  (25) 
11. Stefan Eberharter AUT 1.09.27   12. Jonas Nilsson SWE 1.09.05  (27)  
12. Armin Bittner FRG 1.09.27   13. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR 1.09.30  (29) 
13. Urs Kaelin  SUI 1.09.30 14. Robert Zan YUG 1.09.31  (18) 
14. Hubert Strolz AUT 1.09.43 15. Rainer Salzgeber AUT 1.09.39  (19) 
15. Franck Piccard FRA 1.09.49   
16. Niklas Henning SWE 1.09.52   
and Helmuth Mayer AUT 1.09.52   18. Martin Hangl SUI 1.09.81  (28) 
18. Robert Zan YUG 1.09.62   
19. Rainer Salzgeber AUT 1.09.63   
and Kyle Wieche USA 1.09.63  (19) 
21. Alberto Tomba ITA  1.09,70 
 
23. Hans Pieren SUI 1.09.74 
 
25. Christian Gaidet FRA 1.09.84   
 
27. Jonas Nilsson SWE 1.09.99   
28. Martin Hangl SUI 1.10.00   
29. Kjetil-A. Aamodt NOR 1.10.04  (66!  
 
 
DNQ(52): 

31. Patrick Staub SUI 1.10.31 
33. Saso Robic YUG 1.10.53   
36. Paul Accola SUI 1.10.70 
40. Klemen Bergant YUG 1.11.01 
Felix McGrath  USA   
49. Alain Villiard CND 1.12.14  (52) 
Kyle Rasmussen USA  


